�The sensitivity to interest rate shocks and/or changes in interest-bearing balances is measured by means of earnings and economic
value approaches. The former focuses on quantifying the impact on net interest income over the next twelve months whereas the
latter is used to gauge the impact on the fair market values of assets, liabilities and equity.

Interest rate sensitivity mismatch – Finance activities

RSA and RSL (Rate sensitive assets and rate sensitive liabilities)

Interest rate sensitivity mismatch 0-3 months 4-6months 7-12months
March 2018
Cumulative interest rate sensitivity
SA Rand 7 428.8 7 479.1 7 519.1

US Dollar (109.4) (295.3) (286.2)
Euro (18.6) 9.9 7.3
March 2017
Cumulative interest rate sensitivity
SA Rand 6 683.9 6 205.3 5 778.4
US Dollar (21.1) (260.9) (261.7)
Euro (38.6) (5.7) (8.4)

Furthermore, interest rate risk management is monitored through the sensitivity analysis done to the financial assets and liabilities.

A 100 basis points (bps) increase/(decrease) in market interest rates resulted in the following sensitivities:

Next twelve months net interest income sensitivity

Effect of a 100 basis point increase/(decrease) in market rates:

2018 Rand US Dollar Euro
R mil
+ 100 bps rate shock 79.7 (1.9) 0.03
- 100 bps rate shock (79.7) 1.9 (0.03)
2017
R mil
+ 100 bps rate shock 65.5 (1.8) (0.1)
- 100 bps rate shock (65.5) 1.8 0.1

3.	 Financial risk management (continued)

Financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2018

N O T E S  T O  T H E  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S  c o n t i n u e d

572 0 1 8  A N N U A L  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S

Exchange rate risk

�Exchange risk is the risk that adverse changes in exchange rates may cause a reduction in the Group’s future earnings and/or  its
shareholders equity.

�In the normal business, the Group is exposed to exchange rate risk, through its trade finance book and exposure to investments in
and outside Africa. The risk is further divided into:
-	� Transaction risk arises from transactions undertaken by the Group in a foreign currency that will ultimately require an actual

conversion in the foreign exchange markets from one currency to another, thus having a direct cash effect;